# Elko County Agricultural Association, District #4 Fairboard Members Aka Elko County Fair Board

P.O. Box 2067, Elko, NV 89803 775-738-3616 Office Phone 775-778-3468 Fax

#### PUBLIC SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

The Elko County Fair Board will meet in a special meeting on

# Wednesday January 15, 2025, at 6:00pm

## Via Zoom Jennifer Roemmich is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Elko County Fair Board Zoom Meeting Time: Jan 15, 2025 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88267792764?pwd=UMEXka1cjQRpfRN8FcSe8sfptvvbrR.1Meeting ID: 882 6779 2764

Passcode: 862016 One tap mobile

+12532050468,,88267792764#,,,,\*862016# US

+12532158782,,88267792764#,,,,\*862016# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location

• +1 253 205 0468 US

• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

• +1 669 444 9171 US

• +1 719 359 4580 US

• +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)

• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

• +1 360 209 5623 US

• +1 386 347 5053 US

• +1 507 473 4847 US

• +1 564 217 2000 US

• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

• +1 646 931 3860 US

• +1 689 278 1000 US

• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

• +1 305 224 1968 US

• +1 309 205 3325 US

#### Meeting ID: 882 6779 2764 Passcode: 862016 Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbibsxEVrG

All Public is welcome. Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify the Elko County Fair Board by email: ecfbsecretary@gmail.com or by calling 775-397-2769

The Chairman reserves the right to change the order of the agenda and if the agenda is not completed to recess the meeting and continue another specified date and time. The public can comment on any agenda item by being acknowledged by the chairperson while the fairboard considers that agenda item.

### Call to order: Chairman

## **Public Comment:**

## Information Item

Paramutuel-

Stockhorse Committee -

Concessions/Vendors-Angela Taravella Stockhorse Committee- Jon Ross

Home Arts/ Admissions Chairman- Cori Rainwater

Livestock/Stockhorse Committee- Jay Dalton

This time is devoted to comments by the public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item on the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a successive agenda and identified to be an action item.

### **Legal Action Decision -**

#### Action Item

Discussion and decision on legal action and legal counsel obtained to start action for fraudulent activity against the Elko County Livestock Show and Sale Committee over meat processing of the market sale animals at the 2024 Elko County Fair.

#### Information Item

This time is devoted to comments by the public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item on the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a successive agenda and identified to be an action item.

Adjourn:

# Next Meeting dates: February 12, 2024, at 5:30 pm

Elko County Nannini Administration Building Suite 102 569 Court Street Elko, NV 89801, Elko, Nevada

# ADJOURNMENT

This Notice is posted pursuant to NRS 241 as amended by the 2017 legislature and is to be posted at the following places no later than three full working days before the meeting:

Elko County Managers Office bulletin board, City of Elko City Hall, Elko Post Office, Elko Co Fairgrounds office REQUEST FOR AGENDA INFORMATION:

The public may acquire this agenda and supporting materials, pursuant to NRS 241 by contacting JJ Roemmich, Executive Assistant, at (775)397-2769 or via Email: ecfbsecretary@gmail.com or on the website www.elkocountyfair.com

Elko County Fair Board Po Box 2067 Elko, NV 89803 775-738-3616 or fax 775-778-3468



Chairman/Stockhorse/Livestock-Tony Buzzetti Executive/Racing Committee- Justin McDermott